
Keswick AC Championships to 8th November 2025_v12 

Men’s Fell Overall 

 

 

S.O.B. 
Newlands 

Memorial 

Dockray 

Hartside

Buttermere 

Short/Long
Dunnerdale 

01-Feb 12-Apr 07-May 28-Jun 08-Nov

AS AM AM AL AS

Matthew Atkinson SEN 52 47 48 52 52 5 156

Mark Lamb SEN 49 52 52 3 153

Michael McGleenan SEN 49 43 47 3 139

Jim Haworth M50 43 37 44 49 4 136

Daniel Barton M40 45 39 49 3 133

James Morris M40 26 17 37 42 43 5 122

Simon West M40 41 32 47 3 120

Colin Valentine M60 29 45 41 3 115

John Duff M50 30 41 44 3 115

Paul Morris M70 31 22 38 43 4 112

Mark Osborne M60 28 20 44 3 92

Rob Brown M40 42 45 2 87

Ross Butler M40 38 47 2 85

Tom Day SEN 35 44 2 79

Chris Smallman M60 32 46 2 78

Dave Prosser M60 42 36 2 78

Michael Williams M50 35 42 2 77

Charlie Day SEN 44 28 2 72

Ed Gamble M50 37 34 2 71

George Foster SEN 52 1 52

David Crout M50 49 1 49

Joe Cox SEN 49 1 49

Matthew Jones M40 48 1 48

Rory McDonald SEN 48 1 48

Scott White M50 48 1 48

Steve Halsall M40 48 1 48

Paul Cornforth M60 48 1 48

Chris Eland M50 47 1 47

Joshua Taylor SEN 47 1 47

Carl Bell M40 46 1 46

Joseph Dugdale SEN 46 1 46

Micah Wightman M23 46 1 46

Steve Angus M50 46 1 46

Ed Gamble M60 45 1 45

Harry Bolton SEN 45 1 45

Andrew Butcher M50 25 19 2 44

Lewis James SEN 43 1 43

Nick Barrallough M40 42 1 42

David Birch M50 41 1 41

Andrzej Rogalski M40 40 1 40

Chad Dixon M50 40 1 40

George Fisher M40 40 1 40

James Beckingham M40 40 1 40

Max Buttinger M40 39 1 39

Rob Tansey M50 39 1 39

Alex Ing-Simmons SEN 38 1 38

Robert Faulkner SEN 36 1 36

Robin Dow M50 34 1 34

Guy Illingworth M50 33 1 33

Martin Sluce M60 33 1 33

Elton Angle-Smith M40 31 1 31

Dominic Barry M50 30 1 30

Reece Kennedy SEN 29 1 29

George Fisher M40 27 1 27

Owen Mills M50 27 1 27

Mingma Tshering Sherpa M40 26 1 26

James Rafferty SEN 25 1 25

Jeff Henderson M50 24 1 24

Nigel Rowe M60 23 1 23

Sean O'Keeffe SEN 21 1 21

Linden Burke M50 18 1 18

Name Cat'y
Races 

Run

Best 3 

From 5



Men’s Fell 

 

 

 

 

S.O.B. 
Newlands 

Memorial 

Dockray 

Hartside

Buttermere 

Short/Long
Dunnerdale 

01-Feb 12-Apr 07-May 28-Jun 08-Nov

AS AM AM AL AS

Micah WIGHTMAN M23 22 1 22

Matthew ATKINSON SEN 52 48 48 52 52 5 156

Mark LAMB SEN 49 52 52 3 153

Michael McGLEENAN SEN 49 44 47 3 140

Charlie DAY SEN 44 41 2 85

Robert FAULKNER SEN 36 49 2 85

Tom DAY SEN 35 45 2 80

George FOSTER SEN 52 1 52

Joe COX SEN 49 1 49

Rory McDONALD SEN 48 1 48

Joshua TAYLOR SEN 47 1 47

Joseph DUGDALE SEN 47 1 47

Harry BOLTON SEN 46 1 46

Lewis JAMES SEN 46 1 46

Alex Ing-SIMMONS SEN 43 1 43

Reece KENNEDY SEN 42 1 42

James RAFFERTY SEN 40 1 40

Sean O'KEEFE SEN 39 1 39

Daniel BARTON M40 22 17 22 3 61

James MORRIS M40 15 12 17 22 19 5 58

Simon WEST M40 19 16 18 3 53

Rob BROWN M40 19 19 2 38

Ross BUTLER M40 16 22 2 38

George FISHER M40 18 14 2 32

Steve HALSALL M40 22 1 22

Carl BELL M40 22 1 22

Matthew JONES M40 19 1 19

Andrzej ROGALSKI M40 18 1 18

James BECKINGHAM M40 18 1 18

Max BUTTINGER M40 17 1 17

Elton ANGLE-SMITH M40 15 1 15

Mingma Tshering SHERPA M40 13 1 13

James HAWORTH M50 22 19 22 22 4 66

John DUFF M50 15 18 18 3 51

Ed GAMBLE M50 19 17 2 36

Andrew BUTCHER M50 15 13 2 28

David BIRCH M50 22 1 22

David CROUT M50 22 1 22

Nick BARRALLOUGH M50 19 1 19

Scott WHITE M50 19 1 19

Steve ANGUS M50 19 1 19

Michael WILLIAMS M50 18 1 18

Robin DOW M50 18 1 18

Chris ELAND M50 18 1 18

Dominic BARRY M50 17 1 17

Robert TANSEY M50 17 1 17

Chad DIXON M50 17 1 17

Guy ILLINGWORTH M50 16 1 16

Owen MILLS M50 16 1 16

Jeff HENDERSON M50 14 1 14

Linden BURKE M50 12 1 12

Colin VALENTINE M60 17 19 18 3 54

Mark OSBORNE M60 16 18 18 3 52

DAVE PROSSER M60 22 22 2 44

Chris SMALLMAN M60 18 22 2 40

Paul COORNFORTH M60 22 1 22

Ed GAMBLE M60 19 1 19

Nigel ROWE M60 19 1 19

Martin SLUCE M60 19 1 19

Paul MORRIS M70 22 22 22 22 4 66

Races 

Run

Best 3 

From 5
Posn Name Cat'y



Ladies Fell Overall 

 

Ladies Fell 

 

S.O.B. 
Newlands 

Memorial 

Dockray 

Hartside

Buttermere 

Short/Long
Dunnerdale 

01-Feb 12-Apr 07-May 28-Jun 08-Nov

AS AM AM AL AS

Lou Osborn L50 46 48 48 3 142

Lynne Hume L40 44 37 43 52 45 5 141

Zoe Hebblethwaite L40 47 44 47 47 4 141

Gillian Atkinson L60 45 41 45 49 46 5 140

Louise Brown L50 36 44 49 44 4 137

Lesley Malarkey L70 41 41 48 3 130

Nicky Butler L60 32 42 47 3 121

Hannah Havelock-Allan SEN 49 52 2 101

Heidi Dyson SEN 48 40 2 88

Emma O’Rourke L40 42 38 2 80

Debbie Charlton L50 52 1 52

Nichola Jackson SEN 52 1 52

Robyn Beaty SEN 52 1 52

Shirley Murray SEN 52 1 52

Catherine Spurden SEN 49 1 49

Hazel  Robinson L50 49 1 49

Jodie Gray SEN 49 1 49

Kate Marriott SEN 48 1 48

Philippa McCrea L40 47 1 47

Erin Barry L23 46 1 46

Helen Sharman SEN 46 1 46

Katherine Downie SEN 45 1 45

Esther Livesey SEN 43 1 43

Victoria Haworth SEN 43 1 43

Grace Weston SEN 42 1 42
Hannah Blair SEN SEN 39 1 39
Corinne Cummings L60 35 1 35
Debbie Charlton L40 34 1 34
Judy Rowe L50 33 1 33

Name Cat'y
Races 

Run

Best 3 

From 5

S.O.B. 
Newlands 

Memorial 

Dockray 

Hartside

Buttermere 

Short/Long
Dunnerdale 

01-Feb 12-Apr 07-May 28-Jun 08-Nov

AS AM AM AL AS

Erin BARRY LU20 22 1 22

Heidi DYSON SEN 48 44 2 92

Shirley MURRAY SEN 52 1 52

Nichola JACKSON SEN 52 1 52

Robyn BEATY SEN 52 1 52

Hannah HAVELOCK-ALLAN SEN 49 52 2 101

Catherine SPURDEN SEN 49 1 49

Jodie GRAY SEN 49 1 49

Kate MARRIOTT SEN 48 1 48

Helen SHARMAN SEN 48 1 48

Katherine DOWNIE SEN 47 1 47

Esther LIVESEY SEN 46 1 46

Grace WESTON SEN 45 1 45

Hannah BLAIR SEN 43 1 43

Victoria HAWORTH SEN 43 1 43

Zoe HEBBLETHWAITE L40 22 19 22 22 4 66

Lynne HUME L40 19 17 19 22 19 5 60

Emma O’ROURKE L40 18 18 2 36

Philippa McCREA L40 22 1 22

Debbie CHARLTON L40 16 1 16

Lou OSBORN L50 22 22 19 3 63

Louise BROWN L50 19 19 19 18 4 57

Hazel Robinson L50 22 1 22

Debbie CHARLTON L50 22 1 22

Judy ROWE L50 18 1 18

Gillian ATKINSON L60 22 22 22 22 22 5 66

Nicky BUTLER L60 18 19 22 3 59

Corinne CUMMINGS L60 19 1 19

Lesley MALARKEY L70 22 22 22 3 66

Best 3 

From 5
Name Cat'y

Races 

Run



Men’s Road Overall 

 

Men’s Road 

 

North Lakes 

Half

St Herbert’s 

Festival 

Eaglesfield 

Paddle 
Acorn Bank

Brampton to 

Carlisle

09-Feb 01-Mar 13-Jul 14-Sep 16-Nov

HALF M 10K 5K 10k 10M

Mike James M50 47 42 49 47 4 143

Dan Hartley M40 45 40 48 45 4 138

Paul Morris M70 46 41 46 46 4 138

Lee Smith M50 52 49 2 101

Robert Tansey M50 46 52 2 98

Max Buttinger M40 49 44 2 93

James Morris M40 35 47 2 82

Andy Murphie M60 44 36 2 80

Mark Lamb SEN 52 1 52

Tristan Windley M40 52 1 52

Rob Brown M40 49 1 49

Jacob Tonkin SEN 48 1 48

Joshua Taylor SEN 48 1 48

Chris Eland M50 48 1 48

Carl Bell M40 47 1 47

James Beckingham M40 45 1 45

David Ferrier M60 43 1 43

Simon West M50 43 1 43

Graeme Sibson M40 42 1 42

Sean O'keeffe SEN 41 1 41

Scott White M50 39 1 39

Chris Naylor M40 38 1 38

Andy Hitchen M60 37 1 37

Mike Hey M60 34 1 34

John Cain M60 33 1 33

Dan Thacker SEN 32 1 32

Name Cat'y
Races 

Run

Best 3 

From 5

North Lakes 

Half

St Herbert’s 

Festival 

Eaglesfield 

Paddle 
Acorn Bank

Brampton to 

Carlisle

09-Feb 01-Mar 13-Jul 14-Sep 16-Nov

HALF M 10K 5K 10k 10M

Mark LAMB SEN 52 1 52

Joshua TAYLOR SEN 48 1 48

Jacob TONKIN SEN 48 1 48

Sean O'KEEFE SEN 41 1 41

Dan THACKER SEN 32 1 32

Dan HARTLEY M40 18 15 22 22 4 62

Max BUTTINGER M40 19 17 2 36

James MORRIS M40 13 19 2 32

Tristan WINDLEY M40 22 1 22

Rob BROWN M40 22 1 22

Carl BELL M40 19 1 19

James BECHINGHAM M40 18 1 18

Simon WEST M40 16 1 16

Chris NAYLOR M40 14 1 14

Mike JAMES M50 22 18 19 17 4 59

Rob TANSEY M50 22 22 2 44

Lee SMITH M50 22 19 2 41

Graeme SIBSON M50 19 1 19

CHRIS  ELAND M50 18 1 18

Scott WHITE M50 17 1 17

Andy MURPHIE M60 22 19 2 41

Andy HITCHEN M60 22 1 22

David FERRIER M60 19 1 19

John CAIN M60 17 1 17

Michael HEY M60 18 1 18

Paul MORRIS M70 22 22 22 22 4 66

Best 3 

From 5
Name Cat'y

Races 

Run



Ladies Road Overall 

 

Ladies Road 

 

 

 

 

 

 

North Lakes Half
St Herbert’s 

Festival 

Eaglesfield 

Paddle 
Acorn Bank

Brampton to 

Carlisle

09-Feb 01-Mar 13-Jul 14-Sep 16-Nov

HALF M 10K 5K 10k 10M

Erin Barry U20 49 52 52 3 153

Hannah Cole L40 49 48 49 49 4 147

Linda Jubb L50 43 44 46 3 133

Nicky Butler L60 40 45 47 3 132

Kathleen Proctor L70 44 42 43 44 4 131

Trudy Beetham L50 48 48 2 96

Hazel Davies L50 47 47 2 94

Joanna Rolls L50 47 45 2 92

Lou Osborn L50 52 1 52

Holly Wootten SEN 52 1 52

Melanie Mustafa SEN 48 1 48

Lotty Bradford L40 46 1 46

Caitlin Jackosn SEN 46 1 46

Lindsay Walker L40 46 1 46

Sharon Barry L50 45 1 45

Maisy Winskill U20 45 1 45

Suzanne Spedding L50 44 1 44

Rebecca Parker SEN 43 1 43

Claire Warner SEN 42 1 42

Nicky Steels L50 41 1 41

Lesley Malarkey L70 39 1 39

Name Cat'y
Races 

Run

Best 3 

From 5

North Lakes Half
St Herbert’s 

Festival 

Eaglesfield 

Paddle 
Acorn Bank

Brampton to 

Carlisle

09-Feb 01-Mar 13-Jul 14-Sep 16-Nov

HALF M 10K 5K 10k 10M

Erin BARRY U20 22 22 22 3 66

Maisy WINSKILL U20 19 1 19

Holly WOOTEN SEN 52 1 52

Mel MUSTAFA SEN 48 1 48

Cattlin JACKSON SEN 46 1 46

Rebecca PARKER SEN 43 1 43

Claire WARNER SEN 42 1 42

Hannah COLE L40 22 22 22 22 4 66

Lindsay WALKER L40 19 1 19

Lotty BRADFORD L40 19 1 19

Linda JUBB L50 17 18 19 3 54

Hazel DAVIES L50 19 19 2 38

Joanna ROLLS L50 22 18 2 40

Trudy BEETHAM L40 22 22 2 44

Lou OSBORNE L50 22 1 22

Sharon BARRY L50 19 1 19

Suzanne SPEDDING L50 18 1 18

Nicky STEELS L50 16 1 16

Nicky BUTLER L60 22 22 22 3 66

Kathleen PROCTOR L70 22 22 22 22 4 66

Lesley MALARKEY L70 19 1 19

Best 3 

From 5
Name Cat'y

Races 

Run



Men’s Trail Overall 

 

 

Men’s Trail 

 

Whinlatter 

Moonrunner 
‘Hay-O’ trail Coniston 

Club Timed 

Buttermere

Kendal 

Mountain 

Festival 

15-Feb 20-May 08-Jun 30-Jul 22-Nov

10km 6k Half M 4.1M 10K

Guy Illingworth M50 52 52 49 3 153

Jeff Henderson M50 48 43 47 3 138

Paul Morris M70 45 40 49 44 4 138

James Morris M40 46 38 47 3 131

Dan Steels M50 47 37 40 3 124

Ross Butler M40 47 48 2 95

Carl Bradford M50 42 52 2 94

Max Buttinger M40 49 45 2 94

Michael Hey M60 44 36 2 80

George Foster SEN 52 1 52

Dan Heppell M20 49 1 49

Eoin McGleenan SEN 48 1 48

Robert Tansey M50 48 1 48

George Cowen SEN 46 1 46

Scott White M50 46 1 46

Alan Curtis M50 45 1 45

Chris Eland M50 44 1 44

Rick Robinson M40 43 1 43

Martin Brockett M50 42 1 42

Dan Hartley M40 41 1 41

Matt Atkinson M40 41 1 41

BJ Bekker M50 39 1 39

Steve Jones M40 39 1 39

Dominic Barry M50 38 1 38

Name Class
Races 

Run

Best 3 

From 5

Whinlatter 

Moonrunner 

‘Hay-O’ trail 

6km
Coniston 

Club Timed 

Buttermere

Kendal 

Mountain 

Festival 

15-Feb 20-May 08-Jun 30-Jul 22-Nov

10km 6k Half M 4.1M 10K

Daniel HEPPELL M20 22 1 22

George FOSTER SEN 52 1 52

Matthew ATKINSON SEN 52 1 52

Eoin McGLEENAN SEN 52 1 52

George COWEN SEN 49 1 49

James MORRIS M40 19 16 22 3 57

Ross BUTLER M40 22 22 2 44

Max BUTTINGER M40 22 19 2 41

Tick ROBINSON M40 19 1 19

Dan HARTLEY M40 18 1 18

Steve JONES M40 17 1 17

Guy ILLINGWORTH M50 22 22 19 3 63

Jeff HENDERSON M50 19 18 18 3 55

Dan STEELS M50 18 16 14 3 48

Carl BRADFORD M50 17 22 2 39

Robert TANSEY M50 22 1 22

Chris ELAND M50 19 1 19

Scott WHITE M50 17 1 17

Alan CURTIS M50 16 1 16

Martin BROCKETT M50 15 1 15

BJ BEKKER M50 13 1 13

Dominic BARRY M50 12 1 12

Michael HEY M60 22 22 2 44

Paul MORRIS M70 22 22 22 22 4 66

Races 

Run

Best 3 

From 5
Name Class



Ladies Trail Overall 

 

Ladies Trail 

 

Whinlatter 

Moonrunner 

‘Hay-O’ trail 

6km
Coniston 

Club Timed 

Buttermere

Kendal 

Mountain 

Festival 

15-Feb 20-May 08-Jun 30-Jul 22-Nov

10km 6k Half M 4.1M 10K

Lou Osborn L50 49 52 52 52 4 156

Grace Rowley L40 47 47 45 3 139

Stephanie Illingworth L50 46 46 46 3 138

Kathleen Proctor L70 34 37 47 41 4 125

Linda Jubb L50 39 43 43 3 125

Nicky Butler L60 41 44 36 3 121

Nicky Steels L50 36 38 38 3 112

Erin Barry L20 49 49 2 98

Emma Trott SEN 40 39 2 79

Lotty Bradford L40 40 39 2 79

Rebecca Parker SEN 37 41 2 78

Liz Polkey L50 35 37 2 72

Philippa McCrea L40 52 1 52

Robyn Beaty SEN 49 1 49

Emma Mcknespiey L50 48 1 48

Hazel Robinson L50 48 1 48

Melanie Mustafa SEN 48 1 48

Sharon Barry L50 48 1 48

Trudy Beetham L50 47 1 47

Caitlin Jackson SEN 45 1 45

Corinne Cummings L60 45 1 45

Abbie Lavis SEN 44 1 44

Joanna Rolls L50 44 1 44

Michelle Tones L50 43 1 43

Debs White L50 42 1 42

Helen Rennie L50 42 1 42

Lindsay Walker L40 42 1 42

Alex Birkett SEN 40 1 40

Bethan Naylor L40 38 1 38

Heather Woods L40 36 1 36

Claire Warner SEN 35 1 35

Name Class
Races 

Run

Best 3 

From 5

Whinlatter 

Moonrunner 

‘Hay-O’ trail 

6km
Coniston 

Club Timed 

Buttermere

Kendal 

Mountain 

Festival 

15-Feb 20-May 08-Jun 30-Jul 22-Nov

10km 6k Half M 4.1M 10K

Erin BARRY LU20 22 22 2 44

Emma TROTT SEN 49 48 2 97

Rebecca PARKER SEN 37 52 2 89

Abbie LAVIS SEN 52 1 52

Robyn BEATY SEN 52 1 52

Alex BIRKET SEN 49 1 49

Mel MUSTAFA SEN 48 1 48

Claire WARNER SEN 48 1 48

Caitlin JACKSON SEN 45 1 45

Grace ROWLEY L40 19 22 22 3 63

Lotty BRADFORD L40 17 19 2 36

Philippa McCREA L40 22 1 22

Heather WOODS L40 18 1 18

Lindsay WALKER L40 18 1 18

Bethan NAYLOR L40 16 1 16

Lou OSBORNE L50 22 22 22 22 4 66

Steph ILLINGWORTH L50 19 18 17 3 54

Linda JUBB L50 16 17 16 3 49

Nicky STEELS L50 15 15 14 3 44

Liz POLKEY L50 14 14 2 28

Hazel ROBINSON L50 19 1 19

Emma McKNESPIEY L50 19 1 19

Sharon BARRY L50 19 1 19

Trudy BEETHAM L50 18 1 18

Jo ROLLS L50 18 1 18

Michelle TONES L50 17 1 17

Helen RENNIE L50 16 1 16

Debs WHITE L50 15 1 15

Nicky BUTLER L60 22 19 22 3 63

Corinne CUMMINGS L60 22 1 22

Kathleen PROCTOR L70 22 22 22 22 4 66

Best 3 

From 5
Name Class

Races 

Run


